## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
	١	lame	Execution Date		
AMYLIN PHARMACEU	ITICALS, INC.		08/08/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λTA				
Name:	AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC				
Street Address:	9360 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE				
Internal Address:	ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP				
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121				
Property Type		Number		T.	
Application Number: 12750575				147.5	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			12750575	
Fax Number: 2024676910					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (202) 467-6900					
Email:   brdavis@wcsr.com     Correspondent Name:   Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice LLP					
Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W.					
Address Line 2: Suite 500					
Address Line 4:	Washington, D	STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A68761 1410US.D1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alireza Behrooz			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Amylin_ChangeOfNameAssignment#page1.tif source=Amylin_ChangeOfNameAssignment#page2.tif source=Amylin_ChangeOfNameAssignment#page3.tif					

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9765937

DATE: 08-08-12

120916041 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 029801 FRAME: 0041

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:21 AM 08/08/2012 FILED 11:21 AM 08/08/2012 SRV 120916041 - 2139175 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### CONVERTING

#### AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

ΤÔ

#### AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

#### August 8, 2012

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>") first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is September 29, 1987.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Amylin Pharmaceuticals, LLC.

\* \* \* \* \*

K&E 23512831.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

### AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:	/s/ Demetrios Kydonieus	
Name:	Demetrios Kydonieus	
Its:	Vice President	

[Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Certificate of Conversion to LLC]

PATENT REEL: 029801 FRAME: 0043

**RECORDED: 02/12/2013**